Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chase-Walton Elastomers, Inc.		101/05/2006	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trelleborg Sealing Solutions US, Inc.
Street Address:	445 Enterprise Court
City:	Bloomfield Hills
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48302
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1477525	SF MEDICAL
Registration Number:	1462475	INTRA-EZE
Registration Number:	1492239	DURAFLEX
Registration Number:	1624847	SF MEDICAL PHARMASIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)668-8200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703668042 Email: dhaarz@hdp.com Correspondent Name: David R. Haarz

17730 Plaza America Dr Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8394S-200002/US

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003411 FRAME: 0613

900060487

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David R. Haarz
Signature:	/david r haarz/
Date:	10/18/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=Chase-Walton Assignment#page1.t source=Chase-Walton Assignment#page2.t source=Chase-Walton Assignment#page3.t	if

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003411 FRAME: 0614

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chase-Walton Elastomers, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Rhode

Island Corporation, having a place of business and mailing address at 59 Apsley Street,

Hudson, MA 01749, owns the marks and registrations listed on the attached Exhibit 1

(the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Trelleborg Sealing Solutions US, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a

Delaware Corporation, having a place of business and mailing address at 445 Enterprise

Court, Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to

the above-noted Marks, together with the good will symbolized by such marks and any

registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby expressly acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and convey all

right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the registrations listed on Exhibit 1

and the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Marks. ASSIGNOR also assigns to

ASSIGNEE all rights to sue for and receive all damages occurring from past infringement

of the aforesaid Marks.

Date: January 5, 2006

Trelleborg Sealing Solutions US, Inc.

Name: Adam H. Bloomenstein

Title: Officer/Secretary

nase-Walton Elastomers, Inc. Name: Jones C Wa LTON Title: Pro. Lent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003411 FRAME: 0615

Summary of All Trademarks of Chase-Walton Elastomers, Inc.

Docket Number	Mark	Serial No Filing Date	Registration No Registration Dat Renewal Date	e Status
SFAB -T009XX	DURAFLEX	690,539	1,492,239	Issued
United States	•	10/16/1987	6/14/1988	
REF:	CLASS: 017		6/14/2008	
SFAB -T010XX	PHARMASIL	692,841	1,496,771	Abandoned
United States		10/28/1987	7/19/1988	
			7/19/2008	
REF:	CLASS: 017			
SFAB -T011XX	LITE-TITE	73/775,177	1,573,350	Issued
United States		1/13/1989	12/26/1989	
			12/26/2009	
REF:	CLASS: 017			
SFAB -T012XX	SF MEDICAL PHARMASIL	74/005,627	1,624,847	Iasued
United States		11/28/1989	11/27/1990	
REF:	CLASS: 017		11/27/2010	
SFAB -T014XX	NEUTRAS I L	7//117 566	1.60 .50	
United States	11001101011	74/113,566 11/07/1990	1,662,462 10/29/1991	Issued
		22/01/2330	10/29/2011	
REF:	CLASS: 017		,,	
SFAB -T015XX	PHARMELAST	74/373,939	1,821,338	Issued
United States		3/31/1993	2/15/1994	-
			2/15/2014	
REF:	CLASS: 017			
SFAB -T016XX	SILFIT	75/897,660	2,537,697	Issued
United States		1/18/2000	2/12/2002	
DDE.	W. N. G		2/12/2012	
XBF:	CLASS: 006			
REF:	CLASS: 006		2/12/2013	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003411 FRAME: 0616 Summary of All Trademarks of Chase-Walton Elastomers, Inc.

RECORDED: 10/18/2006

Docket Number	Mark	Serial No Filing Date	Registration No Registration Dat Renewal Date	e Status
SFAB -T001XX United States	SIL-PAB AND DESIGN	411,591 1/31/1983		Abandoned
REF:	CLASS: 010			
SFAB -T002XX United States	EVER.FLOW	73/445,537 9/27/1983	1,329,405 4/09/1985	Issued
REF: 7	CLASS: 010		4/09/2015	
SFAB -T003XX United States	PRO-FLEX	73/445,536 9/27/1983	1,330,757 4/16/1985 4/16/2015	Issued
REF;	CLASS: 010		.,,	
SFAB -T004XX United States	SF	512,666 12/10/1984		Abandoned
REF:	CLASS: 010			
SFAB -T005XX United States	SF AND DESIGN	512,665 12/10/1984	1,401,080 7/15/1986	Abandoned
REF:	CLASS: 010		7/15/2006	
SFAB -T006XX United States	SF MEDICAL AND DESIGN	591,041 3/31/1986	1,477,525 2/23/1988	Issued
REF:	CLASS: 010		2/23/2008	
SFAB -T007XX United States	SF MEDICAL AND DESIGN	591,042 3/31/1986		Abandoned
REF:	CLASS: 010			
SFAB -T008XX United States	Intra-EZE	617,742 9/02/1986	1,462,475 10/27/1987	Issued
REF:	CLASS: 005		10/27/2007	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003411 FRAME: 0617